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Aurora County Commission
Tentative Agenda
Thursday, August 7, 2025, at 9:00 AM

Aurora County Courthouse % Commission Chambers Located In Basement

Call Meeting To Order & Take Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance

Public Input

Approve Agenda

Approve Minutes

Scheduled Appointments

9:15 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM

10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM

Highway Report — Doug Vissia & Nancy Beckman

e Fuel Quotes

¢ I Worgs Quote

e Weed Transfer

e Grader Warranty Extension Quote

e Markhardt Gravel Agreement

e Note - Patch Mix Not Available from Bidder

e RD#18 Bridge Work Order Proposal

¢ 140H Grader Repairs

e  Coring Proposal for White Lake Oil (North)
Brosz Engineering — Jamie VanZee

e Bridge Work Order - Jackrabbit Bridge

e Jackrabbit Bridge Agreement with Nolz Const.

ROCS - Kaylene Goehring
¢ Dining Services (Budget)

Brandi Shroyer - Discuss Ag Building Acoustics

Possible Action / Discussion Items

a.

I N =

Finalize 2026 Budget

Burn Ban

Operating Transfer for New Fund - Opioid Settlement Fund

Change First Meeting in September for Budget Hearing (SDCL 7-21-8)
Annual Review of Open Meeting Laws as per SDCL 1-25-13

County Convention in Pierre on September 8* & 9*

Southeast Central District Meeting in Sanborn County August 13, 2025

Reports & Correspondence

a.

Zoning Minutes

Approve Payment of Bills

Adjournment

Upcoming Events
* Next Regular Meeting August 21* @ 9:00 AM



